
WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79707 fl 8 52 

-LAND-

ROGER T. ELLIOTT 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 

HOME: 915/694-0069 
Apr i l 4, 1991 

-GEOLOGY-

TODD M. WILSON 

915/684-3937 

Mr. David R. Catanach 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

/ 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval 
for Unorthodox Drillsite 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

$!0^F1^;nja3^^ Lea County, New Mexico, as a 
13,850-foot Morrow test. Because of surface stipulations imposed on us by the 
Bureau of Land Management, we are required to d r i l l our well at the aforemen­
tioned location. Mr. Shannon Shaw, BLM, Carlsbad, N.M. office, advised us that 
he has also talked with you concerning the circumstances involved in our request. 

You advised that, because of the BLM imposed surface stipulation and our d r i l l -
site location was not encroaching the offsetting leasehold owners to the east 
significantly, the NMOCD could administratively approve our unorthodox dr i l l s i t e 
location. 

Please find enclosed our Application for the captioned and accompanying documen­
tation, and Applicant certifies that the information, to the best of its know­
ledge, is current and correct. 

At the earliest possible date, please send us your written approval (order) grant­
ing us our unorthodox d r i l l s i t e location. 

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt response to our request. 

RTE/sh 

Enclosure 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF COLLINS £ WARE, INC., FOR AN 
UNORTHODOX CAS WELL LOCATION 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 

APPLICATION 

COMES NOW Coll ins £ Ware, Inc., and in support hereof, respectful ly states: 

1. Appl icant is the operator of the fo l lowing lands in Lea County, New Mexico: 

Township 20 South. Range 33 East. N.M.P.M. 

Section 13: N/2 

containing 320 acres, more or less, 

and proposes to dr i l l i ts Big Jake Six Shooter Federal "13" No. 1 Well , at a point located 

990 feet f rom the north line and 1,750 feet f rom the east line (Unit B) of said Section 13, 

to a depth suf f ic ient to test al l formations f rom the base of the Yates format ion down to 

and including the base of the Morrow format ion, at approximately 13,850 feet . 

2. Applicant's preferred location of 660 feet f rom the north line and 1,980 

feet f rom the east l ine, an orthodox location, fal ls wi th in Noranda Explorat ion, Inc.'s (pot­

ash lessee), "LMR" (L i fe of Mine Reserves), the Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad and 

Roswell o f f ices, has imposed on Applicant surface st ipulations, based upon topography, re ­

quir ing Applicant to dr i l l i ts well wi th in a 100-foot radius o f pre-exist ing well bores in the 

aforementioned lands in order to prevent waste of potent ial mineable potash ore. 

3. Appl icant seeks an exception to the well location requirements of Oil Conser­

vat ion Division Rule 104 B.l.(a), pursuant to Division Rule 104F0), for administrat ive approval 

to dr i l l the aforementioned wel l 990 feet f rom the north line and 1,750 feet f rom the east 

line of said Section 13. 



4. Appl icant seeks approval for this location to test al l formations f rom the 

base of the Yates format ion down to and including the base o f the Morrow format ion. 

5. A standard 320-acre prorat ion unit comprising the N/2 of said Section 13 

should be dedicated to such wel l or such lesser port ion thereof as is reasonably shown to 

be productive of oi l and gas. 

6. The approval of this Appl icat ion wi l l a f fo rd Appl icant the opportunity to 

produce its just and equitable share of oi l and gas, wi l l prevent economic loss caused by 

the dr i l l ing of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation o f risk arising f rom the dr i l l ing 

of an excessive number of wells, avoid loss of potent ial mineable potash ore, and wi l l 

otherwise prevent waste and protect correlat ive r ights. 

7. In support of this Appl icat ion, Appl icant submits the fo l lowing: 

A. Not ice of Staking to Dr i l l w i th topographic map attached. 

B. Form C-102 showing the well locat ion, prorat ion uni t , leases 

wi th in the uni t . 

C. Exhibit "A" , Land P la t /Dra f ted Land Plat, showing of fset working 

interest owners. No producing well in the Morrow format ion is 

located in Section 18, T20S-R34E, Lea County, N.M. 

D. Exhibit "B " , copy of Federal takeof f covering Section 18, T20S-

R34E, Lea County, N.M., describing lessees and owners of operating 

r ights there in. 

E. Exhibit " C " , copy of Noranda Explorat ion, Inc.'s, "LMR" plat. 

F. Waiver of Objection le t ter dated: August' 27, 1990, f rom Noranda 

Explorat ion, Inc., and a copy of Courtesy Le t te r to Noranda dated 

March 8, 1991. 



C. Waiver Let ters dated March 15, 1991, f rom the o f fse t t ing working 

interest owners located in Section 18, T20S-R34E, Lea County, N.M.: 

(1) Oxy U.S.A. Inc. 

(2) Doyle Hartman ' -

(3) John H. Hendrix 

(4) : Michael Klein 

(5) James Davidson 

WHEREFORE, Appl icant requests: 
t 

A. That this Appl icat ion of Adminis t rat ive Approval of Unorthodox Location, 

based upon topographic imposed requirement by the Bureau of Land Management, be given 

as required by law. 

B. That upon the Division entering its order grant ing Applicant permission to 

dr i l l i ts Big Jake Six Shooter Federal "13" No. 1 Well at a point 990 feet f rom the north line 

and 1,750 feet f rom the east line (Unit B) of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, 

N.M.P.M., Lea Couoty, New Mexico, and to dedicate the N/2 of Section 13 to said well for 

production f rom all formations which may be developed on 320-acre spacing. 

C. And for such other and fur ther re l ie f as may be just in the premises. 

Rogef T. E l l io t t dba WILSON & ELLIOTT, 
OilU> Cas Exploration 

Address: 3907 Crestgate 
Midland, Texas 79707 



Fic-G^ rfKLtf 

NOTICE OF STAKING 

(Wot to be used in place of Application for Permit to Drill Form 3160-3) 

1. Oil Well Gas Well U_ Other 
(Specify) 

6. Lease Number 

LC-065447 

2. Name of Operator: 
COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
600 W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 701 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

7. If Indian, Allottee or 
Tribe Name 

3. Name of Specific Contact Person: 
JIM O'BRIANT, AGENT 

. O'BRIANT ENGINEERING 

8. Unit Agreement Name 

4. Address & Phone No. of flj&TOMKX&K Agent 
P.O. BOX 10487, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 
(915) 683-5511 

9. Farm or Lease Name 

SIX-SHOOTER "13" FEDERAL 

5. ' Surface Location of Well 
990'FNL & 1750'FEL OF SECTION 13, T.20 S., 
R.33 E . , LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Attach: a) Sketch showing road entry into 
pad, pad dimensions, and reserve 
pit. 

b) Topographical or other acceptable 
map showing location, access road, 
and lease boundaries. 

SEC.13, T.20 S. , R.33 E. 

15. Formation Object ive(s) 16. Estimated Well 13. County, Parish 14. State 
Depth or Borough 

MORROW • 14,000' LEA NEW MEXICO 

10. Well No. 

11. Field or Wildcat Name 
UNDESIGNATED QUAIL RIDGE MORROW 

12. Sec, T. , R., M., or BU 
and Survey or Area 

17. Additional Information (as appropriate; must include surface owner's name, 
address, and telephone number). 

18. Si gnecK y f ^ Z Z ^ ^ T ^ ^ ^ T i tl e Agent Da te 4-1-91 
Arthur R. Brown ^ ^ 

Note: Upon receipt of this Notice, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) will 
schedule the date of the onsite predn'll inspection and notify you 
accordingly. The location must be staked and access road must be flagged 
prior to the onsite. 

Operators must consider the following prior to the onsite: 
a) H2S Potential 
b) Cultural Resources (Archeology) 
c) Federal Right of Way or Special Use Permit 
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Submit lo Appropruu 
District <J(T** 
Suu Uu< - 4 copies 
fee Lease - 3 copies 

P.O. Boot 1980, Hobbi, NM U240 

pisnucrn 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM U210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brxlo* Rd., Ante, NM 87410 

Energy, Minerals arid Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O.Box 2088 

Sana Fc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AD Distances must be irom tm outer boundaries of the section 

Rtvtwd ]•]•«? 

Operator 

COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
Unit L/ftff 

B 
Section 

13 
Tcwsdiip 

20 South 

Six Shooter Federal "13" 
JUagc 

33 East 
Actual Footage Location of WeO: 

990 feet fron tto 

NMPM 

County 

Lea 

North hoe tod 1,750 fed ftom lhe E a s t tmc 
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation 

Morrow 
Pool 

Quail Ridqe 
Dedicated Acreage: 

3 2 0 Acres 
I. OUS&M the acreage dfdictfrd to lhe subject weO by colored pencil or baehu/e marks oo the plat bekw. 

1 If marc (hn ooe leue U dedicated to be well, outline each and identify ibc ownership (hereof (both as to wraking interest tad royalty). 

3. If more than ooe lease of different ownership it ArixMni to the well, have the interest of all owners been coo »Ddated by oommuBitiutioe, 
umtinticm, force-pOoEng, etc.? 

f j Yes Q No If »B»werii"ye«"iypeof consolidation 
If Ufwtr U "DO" lilt the owner* and tract deuaiptiocx whieh have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form If secceuary. 
No illowibta will be turned to the well until all Interests have beea coeactidaud (by communiti ration, uni tin tion. forced-pooling, crcsherwise) 
or mrlil a Bon-ctiadsd tun't, eliminating such interest, haa been approved by the Division. • 

TRACT A 

4* 
TRACT D 

SEE ATTACHE 
FOR LEASEH0 

o 
CTl 
CTl 

1 
TRACT C 

SCHEDULE 

D OWNERSHIP 

TRACT B 

1750' 

-lr-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby ctnjfy that ikt Information 

contained kriis in tntt and tompUtt to Iht 
butjefm\ knowltdgt and btiitf. 

Position 

Landman fo r 
Company 

COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
Date 

April 4. 1991 

I I 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtby ctrtify that Iht wtll location shown 
CM this plat wot platltd from fitid notts of 
actual rurrtys made by mt or mndtr my 
euperviian, and thai Iht tamt is trut and 
corrta to Iht but of my knowtedgt and 
btiitf. 

Dale Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Pnifeuooa] Surveyor 

Q XM 666 990 U M ISSd 1980 2J10 2440 2000 1500 1000 500 

Certificate No-



LEASEHOLD OWNERSHIP 
N/2 of SECTION 13, T20S-R33E, N.M.P.M. 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

TRACT A: 

TRACT B: 

TRACT C: 

Percent 
Interest 
In Lease 

LC 064975 
Section 13: N/2 NW/4, SE/4 NW/4, 

below 3459' 

Scope Energy Resources 
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 
Collins & Ware, Inc. 
Todd M. Wilson 
Roger T. Elliott 
Scott E. Wilson 
Richard Barr 

100.00% 

50.00 
25.00 
20.20 
1.60 
1.60 
.80 
.80 

LC 065447 
Section 13: N/2 NE/4, SE/4 NE/4, 

below 3640' 

Scope Energy Resources 50.00 
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 25.00 
Collins & Ware, Inc. 20.20 
Todd M. Wilson 1.60 
Roger T. E l l i o t t 1.60 
Scott E. Wilson .80 
Richard Barr .80 

100.00% 

LC 065447-A (out of LC 065447) 
Section 13: SW/4 NE/4, below 3582' 

Scope Energy Resources - 50.00 
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 25.00 
Collins & Ware, Inc. 20.20 
Todd M. Wilson 1.60 
Roger T. Elliott t. 1.60 
Scott E. Wi1 son v .80 
Richard Barr .80 

100.00% 



LC 070311 
Section 13: SW/4 NW/4, below 4,000' 

Hondo Oil & Gas Company 38.55320 
Grace Petroleum Corporation 29.19665 
A. W. Dugan 9.28040 
Scope Energy Resources 2.96560 
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 1.13640 
Culbertson Management Trust .56820 
Roger T. Elliott .28410 
Todd M. Wilson .28410 
Barbara Hart -01450 
Ell wood Oil Company 11.86250 
William W. Saunders 5.52245 
Carol Day -02890 
Betty Hayes .17320 
Judy Flick -01440 
Fred T. Newcomb .01440 
Grace M. Eads .01440 
Glenna Anderson -08660 

100.00000% 
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SANTA FE, N M. 87504-2286 

F E D E R A L A B S T R A C T COMPANY 
P. O. BOX 2 2 8 6 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O B 7 S 0 1 

R E O • S T A T E L A N D 

B L U E • F E E L A N D 

T W P . . 20 S, 

Lea 

34 E . N M P.M. 

2/14/90 

1. NM 13276 (out of LC 029512-B) Lease issued 11/1/59, held by production 
Lessees: O^g^SA JTnc^ 98% r^^^^Smh yjiU^ Ji-Q^-- 7 4^ 1^-^ 

Operating Rights: sec. 18-SEfrNW%,NEfrSWV t o 3706': 
Walter Krug, 308 N. Colorado St., Ste. #4, Midland, 
TX 79701 
below 3706': 
lessees a l l 
Sec. 18-S*sNEjg to 3633': 
Walter Krug 
Below 3633': 
lessees a l l 
sec. 18- l o t s l,3,4,NESj-NWjs,N%NE%,SEVSW»i, sec. 17-
N%,SEfr, sec. 19- l o t s 1 thru 3, Ê NWfr ,NEfrSW?g,N%SEjs, 
SEVSE%, sec. 20-EV,N%SWjj: 
lessees a l l 
sec. 19- SŴ SE% t o 3600': 
Harvard & LeMay Exploration Ltd. Series 1979-A 12% 
Arrowhead Energy Dev. Program 1979 6.8%, P.O. Box 
936, Roswell, NM 88201 
Prudential-Bache Energy Income Prod. Partnership VP-18 
18.75%, 109 Northpark Blvd., P.O. Box 3134, Covington, 
LA 70434 
Viking O i l & Gas Explor. Co. 5%, P.O. Box 936, 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Harvard~"r LeMay Explor. Co. 21.2% 
W.T. Wynn 2%, 1603 W. Dengar, Midland, TX 79701 
Fred G. Yates Inc. 2.1%, P.O. Box 1933, Roswell, NM 

continued 



continued 
Operating Rights: George M. Yates 2.1% 

Spiral Inc. 2.1% 
Harvey E. Yates Co. 14.568531% 
Yates Energy Corp. 7.131469%, 1010 Sunwest Centre, 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Thermal Exploration Inc. 6.25%, 815 Mercer St., 
Seattle, WA 98111 
from 3600* to 3628': 
Doyle Hartman 2% 
Harvey E. Yates Co. 14.27716%_ 
Arrowhead Energy 6.664% 
Eastern Star Oil & Gas Co. 24.5%, Box 1267, Minneapolis 
MN 55440 
Viking O i l & Gas Exploration Co. 4.9% 
Harvard &. LeMay Exploration Co. 20.776% 
W.T. Wynn 1.96% 
Fred G... Yates Inc. 2.058% 
George M. Yates 2.058% 
Spiral, Inc. 2.058% 
Yates Energy Corp. 6.98884% 
Harvard & LeMay Explor. Ltd. Series 1979-A 11.76% 
.below 3 6 2 8 V - -
, lessees n a l T 

Overriding Royalty: RevWsioTiary interest of 25% of 2% record t i t l e 
at payout- Texas Pacific Oil Co. Inc., 1700 One 
Main Place, Dallas, TX 75250 

sec. 18-SEJjNWJs;NEijSW% to 3706'- 1/16 of 8/8- lessees 

sec. 18-S5sNE^ to 3633': 1/16 of 8/8- lessees 

sec. 19-SW3sSEJs to 3628'- 1/8 of 98%^ OXY USA Inc. 

sec. 19-SW%SE% to 3600'- 1/8 of 2%- Texas Pacific 
Oil Co..Inc. 

Oil Payment of $1,000,000 payable out of 15%- The 
Prudential Insurance Co. of America 

Oil Payment of $5,088,000- The Prudential Insurance 
Co. of America 

Production payment of $216,000,000- The University 
of Texas Foundation No. 1, Inc. (dated 11/1/63) : 

Royalty Schedule: "D" 

NM 0550543 Lease issued 5/1/64, held by production 
Lessee: Texaco Producing Inc., Box 3109., Midland, TX 79702 
Operating Rights: lessee a l l 
Overriding Royalty: 5% R.E. Boyle and Sweetie J. Boyle, 1202 W. 

Cuthbert, Midland, TX 79704 
*note: there i s an unapproved assignment of record t i t l e from"Texaco 

Producing :lnc. to Hunter Midkiff, P.O. Box 322, Midland, TX 
79702 (100%) dated 5/9/89, f i l e d 6/26/89. 

Royalty Schedule: 12*s% 

LC 063783 (out of.LC 029512-B) Renewal lease issued 5/1/80 
Lessee: Texaco Producing Inc., Box 3109, Midland, TX 79702 
Operating Rights: lessee a l l 
Overriding Royalty: Production payment of $500 per acre out of 5%-

JoAnna Wills Light, executrix under the la s t w i r l 
& testament of Mary E. Wills, -deceased; and Neil H. 
Wills, successor in interest of Mary E. Wills, deceased 
25%, Box 529, Carlsbad, NM 

s George D. Riggs and wife, Edith, 25%, P.O. Box 30, 
Carlsbad, NM 
Sally Saunders Toles 1/12, Box 1144, Roswell, NM 
Sue Saunders Graham 1/12, P.O. Box 172, Salt Lake 
City, UT 

- Elyse Saunders Patterson 1/12, 6444 Indian Lane, 
Prairie Village, KS 
Robert J . Leonard, individually, and as executor under 
the w i l l of Mabel Leonard, deceased 1/8 

i Emmett D. White, Ralph Shugart & 1st Nat. Bank of 
Roswell, Trustees under the w i l l of Harry Leonard, 
deceased, 1/16, P.O. Box 872, 'Roswell, NM 

, continued 



3. continued ^ 
Overriding Royalty: Elks Nat. Foundation, Shattuck School, Boy's 

Clubs of America, New Mexico Boy's Ranch, Inc, 
and Regents of University of New Mexico 1/16 

Royalty Schedule: "D" 

JL. I»C 029512-B . Exchange lease issued 11/1/59, held by production 
Lessees: OXY USA Inc, 9j 

/D^^~ H artmjarT" 
Operating"^fnflT g B iW afl 11 

lessees a l l 
from 3147' to 3376': 
Fina Oil & Chemical Co. 49%, Box 2159, Dallas, TX 75221 
Petrofina Delaware Inc. 49%, " " 
Doyle.Hartman 2% 
below 3376': 

Overriding Royalty: On Foment of $1,000,000 payable out of 15%-
The Prudential Insurance Co. of America 
Oil Payment of $5,088,000- The Prudential Insurance 
Co. of America 
Prod, payment of $216,000,000- The University of 
Texas Foundation #1, Inc. 

Royalty Schedule: "D" 

5. LC 029512-A Exchange lease issued 2/1/51, held by production 
Lessees as to sec. 18-SE^SE%: OXY USA Inc. 76.67% 

E.A. Culbertson 16.66%, Box 1071, Midland, TX 79701 
Doyle Hartman 6.67% 

Lessees as to sec. 17-SWV, sec. 18-NE5sSE^,SW%SEJs, sec. 19-NE%, sec. 
20-NWJj: 
OXY USA Inc. 88% 
E.A. Culbertson 10% 
Doyle Hartman 2% 

Operating Rights: sec. 18-SE%SEfr to 3700': 
Walter Krug 93.33%, P.O. Box 1960, Midland, TX 79702 
Doyle Hartman 6.67% . 
below 37001: 
lessees a l l 
sec. 20-N?sNW% to 3706': 
Walter Krug 100% 
from 3706' to 3800': 
Walter Krug 10% 
OXY USA Inc. 88% 
Doyle Hartman 2% 
below 3800': 
lessees a l l 
sec. 19-E*sNE% to 3665': 
Walter Krug 90% 
E.A. Culbertson 10% 
below 3665': 
lessees a l l 
sec. 17-W%SW?s-to 13676' : 
Walter Krug 90% 
E.A. Culbertson 10% 
below 3676': 
lessees a l l 
sec. 17-EhSVfls, sec. 18-NE?gSE%,SWVSE>t,Sec. 19-W%NEfr, 
sec. 20-S%NWfr: . . . 
lessees a l l 

Overriding Royalty: -7}s% originally reserved by George G. Jewett and .... 
M. J.McDonald- we are unable to determine-current 
ownership 

NJsNWV sec. 20- to 3706'- after $88,000 i s recovered, 
5% in the proportions of OXY USA Inc. 97.778%, Texas 
Pacific Oil Co. Inc. 2.222% 

EhUEh sec. 19- to 3665', sec. 17-W%SW% to 3676'-
1/16 of 8/8 in the proportions of OXY USA Inc. 
97.778%, Texas Pacific Oil Co. 2.222% 

Oil Payment of $1,000,000 payable out of 15%-
The Prudential Insurance Co. of America 

Oil Payment of $5,088,000- The Prudential Insurance 
Co. of America 

Production payment of $216,000,000 The University of 
TX Foundation f l Inc. 





Noranda Exploration. Inc 

12640 W Cedar Dr.. PO Box 15638 

Denver. Colorado B0?1£> fAXED 
DATE-
TO c 

> ' / -J 7 le i . (303) 988-6450 
FAX: (303) 987-1298 

Telex: 4b-4375 

August 27, 1990 

Roger E l l i o t t 
RIO PECOS CORPORATION 
110 West Louisiana, Suite 210 
Midland, TX 79701 

Dear Mr. E l l i o t t : 

Noranda E x p l o r a t i o n Inc. has no o b j e c t i o n t o g r a n t i n g Rio 
Pecos p e r m i s s i o n t o d r i l l w i t h i n t he Potash Areas. This 
permission i s v a l i d f o r one year and maybe renewable upon 
request. We would request t h a t you f u r n i s h us w i t h a b r i e f 
d e s c r i p t i v e l o g and the thic k n e s s of the potash formations, i f 
encountered. 

Yours t r U l y , 

NORANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 

CSW/cmr 

FAK 

C. Stewart W a l l i s 
Manager, West O. S D i v i s i o n 

"To v o la-t-o 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79707 

•LAND-

ROGER T. ELLIOTT 

OFFICE: 9157687-0127 

March 8, 1991 
-GEOLOGY-

TODD M. WILSON 

915/684-3937 

HOME: 915/694-0069 

Mr. Stewart Wall is 
Manager, West U.S. Division 
Noranda Exploration, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 15638 
Denver/Colorado 80215 

Dear Mr. Wall is: 

This letter is written to update you regarding our drilling plans located 
within Section 13, T20S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. On August 27, 1990, 
you granted us a waiver allowing us to d r i l l oil and gas wells within numerous 
sections where Norands Exploration, Inc. owns potash leases. Please find 
attached copies of our waiver letters. After we secured our waiver letter to 
d r i l l , we met with Tom Hare, Shannon Shaw and Gary Johnson, Bureau of Land 
Management, Carlsbad Office, for their input concerning drilling restrictions 
that they might require. During our meeting i t was determined by the BLM 
that in order to prevent waste of potential mineable potash ore the BLM 
would require us, or our assigns, to d r i l l within a 100-foot radius of pre­
existing well bores. In addition, the BLM would require a special cementing 
procedure to insure the elimination of any potential problem of contamination 
of the ore body. 

After our meeting in Carlsbad, Tom Hare conferred with Joe Lara and Armando 
Lopez, BLM, District Office, Roswell, New Mexico concerning our agreement to 
d r i l l within the 100-foot radius of pre-existing well bores and to comply with 
their cementing program. The Roswell District Office agreed with their Carlsbad 
Office to the restrictions. 

As you are aware, Section 13, T20S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico, has several 
wells already drilled through the ore body. By drilling within the 100-foot 
radius we will beable to produce our natural resources and prevent waste of 
your potential resource. 

We will notify you when we commence our drilling operations and pursuant to 
your instructions we will inform : you of any potash ore we incounter on our well 
bore. 

RE: Proposed Oil and Gas Tests 
Lea County, New Mexico 



Mr. Stewart Wallis 
Noranda Exploration, Inc. 
Page -2-
March 8, 1991 

We thank you for granting us our waiver letter allowing us to d r i l l on 
your potash leases. Your support and cooperation in this matter is greatl 
appreciated. I f you have any questions, please so not hesitate to call 
me at (915) 687-0127. 

Mr. Frank Condon 
Noranda Exploration, Inc. 

Tom Hare/Shannon Shaw 
Bureau of Land Management, 
Carlsbad Office 

cc: 



OXY USA INC. 
Box 50250, Midland, TX 79710 

March 27, 1991 

Wilson & E l l i o t t 
Oil & Gas Exploration 
3907 Crestgate 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Attention: Mr. Roger T. E l l i o t t 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Drilling Permit 
N/2 Sec. 13-20S-33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to your request of March 15, 1991, enclosed are two (2) 
fully executed copies of Waiver of Objection Letter thus indicating 
OXY has no opposition to the granting of a permit to d r i l l by 
Collins & Ware at an unorthodox location in the above referenced 
location. 

I f you should need anything further, please advise. 

Very truly yours, 

OXY USA Inc. 

Michael D. Gooding 
Landman 

MDG/fvm 
Enclosures 

An Occidental Oil and Gas company 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79707 

•LAND- -GEOLOGY-
ROGER T. ELUOTT • TODD M. WILSON 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 9157684-3937 
HOME: 915/694-0069 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oi l Conservation Div is ion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Appl icat ion fo r Unorthodox Location 
D r i l l i n g Permit 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Oxy U.S.A. Inc. , as an o f f se t owner of operating r i g h t s , has 
been advised o f Co l l i ns & Ware's in tent to d r i l l at a locat ion 990* FNL and 
1750' FEL o f Section 13, T20S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise that Oxy U.S.A. Inc, has no objection 
to the granting of a pennit to drill at this location and hereby waives objec­
tion and notice of hearing on this application. 

COLLINS 

Title: 

NAME: 

By: 

Oate: 

OXY U.S.A. INC. 

WILSON & ELLIO 

By: 

By: 

P. N. McGee 
Manager Land - Western Region 

Todd M. Wilson 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND. TEXAS 79707 

-LAND- -GEOLOGY-
ROGER T. ELLIOTT TODD M. WILSON 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 915/684-3937 
HOME: 915/694-0069 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Drilling Permit 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

DOYLE HARTMAN , as an offset owner of operating rights, has 
been advised of Collins & Ware's intent to drill at a location 990' FNL and 
1750' FEL of Section 13, T20S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This letter is to advise that DOYLE HARTMAN has no objection 
to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objec­
tion and notice of hearing on this application. 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79707 

-LAND- I -GEOLOGY-

ROGER T. ELLIOTT^ TODD M. WILSON 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 915/684-3937 

HOME: 915/694-0069 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

JAMES DAVIDSON 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Drilling Permit 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

, as an offset owner of operating rights, has 
been advised of Collins & Ware's intent to d r i l l at a location 990' FNL and 
1750' FEL of Section 13, T20S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This letter is to advise that JAMES DAVIDSON has no objection 
to the granting of a permit to d r i l l at this location and hereby waives objec­
tion and notice of hearing on this application. 

COLLINS & WARE 

By: 

Title 

NAME: 

By: 

Date: 

JAMES DAVIDSON 

WILSON & ELLIQTT 

By: 

By: 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79707 

-LAND-
ROGER T. ELLIOTT 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 
HOME: 915/694-0069 

-GEOLOGY-
TODD M. WILSON 

915/684-3937 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Drilling Permit 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

JOHN H. HENDRIX CORPORATION as an offset owner of operating rights, has 
been advised of Collins & Ware's intent to drill at a location 990' FNL and 
1750' FEL of Section 13, T20S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This letter is to advise that JOHN H. HENDRIX CORPORATION has no objection 
to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objec­
tion and notice of hearing on this application. 

Title: /Jcc - ̂ f c ^ C / 

WILSON & ELLIO 

By: 

NAME: 

By: 

Date: 



WILSON & ELLIOTT 
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION 

3907 CRESTGATE 

MIDLAND. TEXAS 79707 

•LAND- -GEOLOGY-
ROGER T. ELLIOTT TODD M. WILSON 

OFFICE: 915/687-0127 915/684-3937 
HOME: 915/6944069 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oi l Conservation Div is ion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

MICHAEL KLEIN 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Drilling Permit 
N/2 of Section 13, T20S-R33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

, as an offset omer of operating rights, has 
been advised of Collins & Ware's intent to drill at a location 990' FNL and 
1750' FEL of Section 13, T20S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This letter is to advise that MICHAEL KLEIN has no objection 
to the granting of a pennit to drill at this location and hereby waives objec­
tion and notice of hearing on this application. 

COLLINS & 

Title: 

NAME: 

By: 

Date: 

MICHAEL KLEIN 

WILSON & ELLIOTT, 

By: 

IOTT 

c^Lu M dA JL 


